Verstorbene im Jahr 2025
Kath. Pfarrei St. Gertrud

Kommst duGib, o Herr, unseren Verstorbenen die ewige Ruhe und
lass sie leben bei dir.

Dingelstadt Sterbetag
Ifland, Thomas 02.01.2025
Junemann, Wolfgang 14.01.2025
Bierwirth, Gerhard 24.01.2025
Lins, Thomas 26.02.2025
Flemming, Elisabeth Berta (geb. Mai) 27.02.2025
Kuchenbuch, Thekla 28.02.2025
Dette, Hermann Volkmar 08.03.2025
Knieb, Karl Manfred 04.04.2025
Hartmann, Eduard 03.05.2025
Mdaller Christa (geb. Werkmeister) 03.05.2025
Schaufler, Gisela Annemarie (geb. Pohl) 07.05.2025
Wiederhold, Karl 08.05.2025
Dette, Margret (geb. Burchardt) 26.05.2025
Knapp, Josef 03.06.2025
Noring, Tobias 04.06.2025
Reinecke, Erhard Konrad 07.06.2025
Weinhardt, Karl-Heinz 21.06.2025
Weinrich, Vinzenz 23.06.2025
Wiederhold, Adolf 26.06.2025
Hartmann, Helmar 23.06.2025
Strecker, Adelheid (geb. Wedekind) 11.07.2025
Nachtwey, Maria Christina (geb. Heinemann) 18.07.2025
Bode, Irmgard (geb. Rudolf) 04.08.2025
Goede, Werner 07.09.2025
Henkel, Helmut Albert 20.09.2025
Gunther, Luzia (geb. Waldmann) 23.09.2025
Wehr, Wolfgang 23.09.2025
Rost, Roland Franz Georg 29.09.2025
Ifland, Margareta Eleonora (geb. Eckart) 06.10.2025
Nachtwey, Georg 09.10.2025
Stober, Ursula (geb. Schmidt) 10.10.2025
Dette, Paul 02.11.2025
Hluge, Annemarie (geb. Demuth) 09.11.2025
Rofal, Gustav 04.12.2025



Kefferhausen

Clasen, Andreas Joachim
Breitenstein, Peter
Keppler, Harald

Kreuzebra

Franke, Elisabeth (geb. Wand)

Splett, Erika (geb. Wiederhold)
Pfundheller, Wilhelm

Vol3, Brigitta (geb. Jakobi)

Kraushaar, Reimund Leonhard
Dahnert, Elisabeth (geb. Funke)
Grol3, Elisabeth (geb. Kraushaar)
Hartung, Helga Helena (geb. Freund)
Funke, Erich

Silberhausen

Schulz, Herbert

Gebhardt, Josepha Elisabeth (geb. GlUnther)
Backhaus, Elisabeth Margarete (geb. Meinhardt)
Jagemann, Wilhelm Karl

Grol3e, Kerstin Rosemarie (geb. Gebhardt)
Kaufhold, Franz-Joseph

Werkmeister, Maria Margaretha (geb. Waldmann)
Staufenbiel, Gerhard Karl

Saul, Josef

Saul, Rita (geb. Lerch)

14.01.2025
06.07.2025
30.08.2025

28.01.2025
29.03.2025
22.04.2025
04.06.2025
16.06.2025
02.07.2025
12.07.2025
25.08.2025
09.10.2025

19.01.2025
21.02.2025
23.02.2025
01.03.2025
22.03.2025
17.06.2025
12.09.2025
14.09.2025
24.10.2025
15.11.2025



